

February 28, 2023 WIL/SEC/2023

<b>Bombay Stock Exchange Limited</b>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	ListingCompliance Department
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNIND)

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Welspun India Limited's Annual Report 2021-22, designed on the theme of 'weaving many reasons to smile at every level' has won GOLD Award for excellence within the industry on the development of the Company's annual report for the financial year 2021-22. The Company's Annual Report, 2021-22 is also presented with "Technical Achievement Award" for "overall excellence in the art and method of annual report communications for the financial year 2021-22.

This is "2021-22 Vision Awards - Annual Report Competition" organised by League of American Communications Professionals LLC ("LACP") wherein Welspun India Limited was categorised in the Consumer Durables Textile/Apparel/Luxury classification and has ranked no. 65 among all reports globally by the LACP Vision Awards. There were nearly 1,000 entries in this competition."

## About LACP:

League of American Communications Professionals LLC (LACP) was established in 2001 in order to create a forum within the public relations industry that facilitates discussion of best-inclass practices within the profession while also recognizing those who demonstrate exemplary communications capabilities. LACP is an independent forum and Welspun India Limited has no relation or not otherwise connected with LACP.

The information above available in public domain at https://www.lacp.com/202122vision/awards-annual-report-competition-1284.htm.

Please take the same on record.

Thank you,

For Welspun India Limited

**Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary** ICSI Membership No.: FCS-6505

## Welspun India Limited

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F: +91 22 2490 8020 / 2490 8021

E-mail: companysecretary\_wil@welspun.com Website: www.welspunindia.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T: +91 2836 661 111 F: +91 2836 279 010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191, India. T: +91 260 2437437 F: +91 260 22437088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271